附件2
[bookmark: _GoBack]三元区南部片区（原三元区）2021年新任教师补充招聘入围体检人员名单
	招聘岗位
	计划数
	姓名
	性别
	笔试总成绩
	笔试成绩占总成绩的40%
	面试成绩
	面试成绩占总成绩的60%
	加权后总成绩
	位次
	入围情况
	　备注

	小学语文
	6
	刘洁
	女
	98.4
	39.36
	86.2
	51.72
	91.08
	1
	入围体检
	　

	
	
	陈晓璐
	女
	91.7
	36.68
	85.1
	51.06
	87.74
	2
	入围体检
	　

	
	
	黄小云
	女
	87.6
	35.04
	86.2
	51.72
	86.76
	3
	入围体检
	　

	
	
	罗宇杨
	女
	82.9
	33.16
	84.7
	50.82
	83.98
	4
	入围体检
	　

	
	
	王阳平
	女
	76.4
	30.56
	78.5
	47.1
	77.66
	5
	入围体检
	　

	
	
	应雨晴
	女
	89.2
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	放弃
	　

	
	
	黄宝凤
	女
	87.1
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	放弃
	　



